Susan West Friedman Fund for Civil and Human Rights

Throughout her life, Susan West Friedman promoted the causes of civil and human rights. As a young woman of Jewish heritage, in high school Susan's strong feeling against discrimination and racism compelled her to join and march with the leading civil rights organization, Congress on Racial Equality. In her 20's Susan wrote extensively about the issues of equality, repression and fairness, traveling throughout South America, studying the roots of poverty and looking for solutions.

Susan continued to contribute financially to these causes in her latter years, while promoting human rights by actively participating in the leadership of several peace and social justice organizations.

The Susan West Friedman Fund will continue her unfinished work by supporting youth and minorities who are engaged in exemplary projects in the community. The fund will be administered by a federally registered 501(c)(3) non-profit organization with grants being given to worthy individuals and causes on a yearly basis.

The Susan West Friedman Fund seeks to raise \$100,000 to begin its efforts to promote civil and human rights. A website and newsletter will acknowledge the contributors and track the good deeds done by the recipients. All donations will be tax deductible.

"All that is necessary for the triumph of evil is that good people do nothing."

"Martin, my daughters and a few friends came up with this idea for the fund. I think it is a really sweet idea. There is so much to do, I wish I could more, but I've run out of energy. I hope you will help keep my dreams alive... and don't you give up. Thank you in advance, I love you all."

Susan West Friedman ~ October 2009

Susan West Friedman Fund for Civil and Human Rights

Friends; All information will be kept confidential by the Fund and VCCF, except for publication of your name as noted below. My employer has a matching gifts program. Please contact me for more information. May we publish your name or your families name on the website and in printed materials? Yes If you would rather pledge or donate as a business, association, group of colleagues or friends please list all those in your group who wish to be recognized. May we print up your fond recollection of Susan and what she contributed or meant to you?	
Susan V	est Friedman Fund for Civil and Human Rights Pledge Levels
\$ 5,000 and ab \$ 2,500 and ab \$ 1,000 and ab \$ 500 and abox \$ 250 and abox \$ 100 and abox \$ 50 and abox	ove Susan's Justice Fund Founder ve Susan's Justice Legacy ve Susan's Justice Soul Mate ve Susan's Cherished Colleague e Susan's Visionary Justice Partner e Transformational Justice Friend e 'Carry Justice Forward' Friend Treasured Friend Loving Friend
Name(s): Address: City: Zip: Fax:	Phone:

Send this card or donation pledge to: 3442 47th St, San Diego, CA 92105 until the financial arrangements are made with the non-profit org.

For more information call Martin Eder at 619-871-9354 or *MartinEder@cox.net*